PUBLIC HEARING CONTINUED VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

PROPOSED ROSEVELT ROAD AND 17TH AVENUE TAX INCREMENT FINANCE DISTRICT Monday, December 19, 2022 6:30pm

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL MEMBERS, RESIDENTS OF THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW AND INTERESTED PARTIES THAT THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PROPOSED ROOSEVELT ROAD AND 17TH AVENUE TAX INCREMENT FINACING DISTRICT WILL BE CONTINUED AT THE HOUR OF 6:30 P.M. ON MONDAY DECEMBER 19, 2022. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, LOCATED AT 2350 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE, BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND. THE FOLLOWING MATTERS WILL BE DISCUSSED AT THE MEETING:

<u>AGENDA</u>

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

Council Chambers 2350 South 25th Avenue

Monday December 19, 2022 <u>6:30 p.m.</u>

- I. Call meeting to order.
- II. Submission of Written objections
- III. Confirm Notice perfected.
- IV. Public Comment
- V. Closure of Public Hearing
- VI. Adjournment